SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

e

MFT ek vs. Tames ,fqg/es/
NO. 3¢-0g ED NO. 77777-¢7 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE §-7-6%
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. s | SO0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 20,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ /0,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ S 00
NOTARY S oo

TOTAL o o sk o ok ok ok k3 s ke ok ok o o ok ok ok skok sk ok $ 3777‘:;0

WEDB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. s /48693
SOLICTTOR'S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL ##H%ssoksobohion kot dooison g /7//‘, 7%
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS S 4 SE

TOTAT, ¥HFkkEdhfdokddokdkddokkokdonx $ S Lf’} §o

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ /69,96
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 S Jb,00

TOTAL ###ssdexssnmsissssksrins ¢ |7 ‘@6

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %
TOTAL LEEEEEEEE L2 EE LS EE T S w-*O"""
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S /[0,
MISC. $
S

TOTAL **##%#kskiorsottrssnnsik § ~ ="

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g 43, ij



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

MIFT  Bank VS Tanes  fagley
NO._ S0 o ED NO_ 77 TOT D
DATI/TIME OF SALE: >~ 7-0% 094D
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 2432, %4
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s Ys kb

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE S 2’4 gi:“b O

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: Y < )

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

N~
TOTAL DUE: s JUELSO
LESS DEPOSIT: S 0000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s HehsO




GOLY "ECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKTEVER
wuite 5000 Mellon Independence Centu.
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.goldbecklaw.com

May 9, 2008

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION vs. JAMES A. FAGLEY
JR.
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number: 2007 CV 777
Sale Date: 05/07/2008
Property Address: 13 Moyle Lane Bloomsburg, PA 17815

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

M&T BANK §/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Kristen Fluehr. Please notify our office when the deed is
recorded.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Kristen Fluehr

Post Sale Department
215-825-6323

215-825-6423 (fax)
KFluehri@goldbecklaw.com

Jeff Nefferdorf

Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)
215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)
Inefferdorfi@goldbecklaw.com
Antoniette Black — Manager
Sale/Post Sale Department
215-825-6347

215-825-6447 (fax)
Ablacki@goldbecklaw.com




Assignment of Bid

NO. 2007 CV 777 -FAGLEY
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

[, Michael T. McKcever, Esquire, as attorney for the successful bidder, hereby assign
my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated May 07, 2008 to:

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: May 9. 2608
v 79

MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA RECORDER’S USE

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REATLTY TRANSFER TAX State Tax Paid

BURT:AU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES STATEMENT OF VALUE Blook Number

DEPT, 250603 Page Number

HARRISBURG, PA 17125-0603 See Beverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, {2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is whotly
exempt from tax based on: (1) famlly relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach addmonal sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may:be directed to the following persony. -

NAME TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center  Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TR QNSFERﬁATA ' _ DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(SYLESSOR(S) GRANTEE(SYLESSEE(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY M&T BANK S/BM M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 PO Box 844,
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITYy STATE ZiP CODE
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Bufialo NY 14240
C. PROPERTY LOCATION i w
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BORQUGH
13 Moyle Lane Bloomsburg — Catawissa Township
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 09-10-018; 09-10-020
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATICN 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$2.481.50 1 +-0- =$2.481.50
D. VALUATEION DATA e Ll
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIC 6. FAIR MARKET WAILUE
FACTOR =$62,164.10
$17,511.00 Y aes $62,
E. EXEMPTION DATA ook
1A. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION 1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
100% convEYED 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
O Will or intestate succession
s (NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER)
0 Transfer to Industrial Cevelopment Agency.
W Transfer to agent or straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
O Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed $
O Transfers to the Commenwealth, the United States, and tnstrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{Attach copy of resolution.)
ﬂ Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument #200403770
O Corrective deed. {(Attach copy of the prior deed).

0 Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) MERS #:

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE 0OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPONSIBLE PARTY DATE

May 9, 2008




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SUITE 5000
MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
PA (215) 627-1322
Fax (215) 627-7734

www.goldbecklaw.com
May 9, 2008

Addendum to Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value

Attn: Pa Department of Revenue — Bureau of Individual Taxes

Re: 13 Moyle Lane Bloomsburg, PA 17815 13 Moyle Lane Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Plaintiff: M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Date of Judgment: 2/21/2008

Date of Sale: Wednesday, May 07, 2008

Date of Original Mortgage: 4/13/2004

Original Mortgagor: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ACTING SOLELY AS
A NOMINEE FOR M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Date Recorded: 4/13/2004

Book, Page, Instrument #: Instrument #200403770

The Plaintiff and Original Mortgagee are not the same. An assignment was recorded into M&T BANK S/B/M
M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Assignment of Mortgage Recorded: 8/3/2007
Book, Page, Instrument #: instr-200708019

82-127 {Rev. 6/93){SEE REVERSE)
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMB!IA 1SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Prcss Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice April 16, 23, 30, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertiscment and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

coihpvERUTHISA PENNSYLVANIA
P . Motarial Seal _
My commission exgukgsL. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Seott Twp., Cotumbia County
i My Commissicn Expires July 3, 2011
‘Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

ANd NOW,covvrviriiininiiinvriiinecinesineney 200, Thereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting t0 $..........ccco............for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this aftidavit have been paid in full.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

. SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

April 7, 2008

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2007 CV 777
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold oﬁ May 07, 2008, Tt has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129.

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 {direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Email: ablack@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER. 52303FC

BY: Michael T. McKeever CF: 05/10/2007
Attorney LD #56129 e
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center SD: gzg;gzlogg

701 Market Strect
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK S5/B/M M&T MORTGAGE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CORPORATION

PO Box 840 of Columbia County

Buffalo, NY 14240
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V8.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Term

Record Owner(s) No, 2007 CV 777

13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

OO Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/eompetent-aduit (copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by Michael T. McKeever (onginal green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

{) Ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF¥ SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.,

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office {copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Michael T, McKeever (original receipt(s) for Certified
Mail attached).

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 {(copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire (coptes of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.
Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted,

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney for Plainfiff
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(B7393F3) g

LN COURT HOUSE = P.O. BOX 160 4 HOUM FHONE
70 -2 BLODMSIURE, PA 17815 1579 746300
FAX: (57591 IFO-54IF

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE Docket # 30ED2008
CORPORATION
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JAMES A. FAGLEY, JR.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2008, AT 9:15 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JAMES FAGLEY,JR. AT 343 JEFFERSON STREET, BLOOMSBURG

BY HANDING TO JAMES FALGEY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS, _
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME Md}" W
THIS FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 29, 2008 ’

5 : E W SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARY PUBLIC ~ 9 KM
X

P. D'ANGELO
DEFUTY SHERIFF

Lommo H.OF PENNS

. Notarlal Seaf
Yandy Westover, Notary Public
o Bloomsbury, Columbia Co, PA
Uy Gommissien Expires November 07, 2009,




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T, McKeever

Attorney LD.#56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CORPORATION
PO Box 840 of Columbia County
Buffalo, NY 14240
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs.
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Term
13 Movle Lane No. 2007 CV 777

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attbrney, Michael
T. McKeever, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at:

13 Movle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner{s} or Reputed Owner{s):

JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment;

JAMES A, FAGLEY JR.
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675




DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Manufacturers & Traders Trust Co.
One M and T Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14240

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale: '

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/CCCUPANTS
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

DATED: April 7, 2008 .
T R e S e T - L Vo T
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esq.

Attorney for Plaintiff




ETE T4aE SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION 5. DELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS SECTION 0% DELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS SECTION

d DELIVERY

1, 2, anu 4. Also complete A $Signat “ap Ly _.WO plete MU
ed Delivery is desired. i 1 Age Az ! F, \ 0 Agen
and address on the reverse S - »%#mwmmm werse ): o= r|\m_ R\,\ Tr e Y Addresses
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T Plaza NG
NY 14249 :
3. Service Type "I 3. Service Type N 3. Service Type
W Certified Mail [ Express Mail & Certified Mall 0 Express Mal- B Gortified Mall  [J Express Mall
[J Reglsterad O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise - O3 Reglstered 1 Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [ Registared [ Retum Receipt for Merchandlse
[T Insured Mail 0 c.op. : L1 Insured Mait [ c.oD. 3 Insured Mail dc.op.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} O Yas 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? {Exira Fea) 3 Yes
oo iabe) 7007 0710 DOO2 4094 8492 7007 0710 0002 4094 8515 7007 0710 OO02 4094 8508
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

AN s S
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380
(370) 189-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (370} 389-5625

24 HOUR PHONE

IN' THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNSYLVANIA.
M&T BANK
VS.

JAMLS FAGLEY

WRIT OF EXECUTION #30 OF 2008 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

March 17, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILI. ON THE

PROPERTY OF JAMES FAGLEY AT 13 MOYLE LANE BLOOMSRBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERILAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPU'LY SHERIFF
Tt S

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERIAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 187" DAY OF MARCH 2008

Wendy Westover, Notary Pubiic
Bloomsbury, Columbia Co., PA
My Commission Expires Novembar 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF
THONE COURT HOUSE - 1,0, BOX 150 4 HUUK PHONE
(ET0 IBY-Sh LY BLODMSEURG, PA 17815 15T 746300
EAK: (570) 595625

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGFE Docket # 30ED2008
CORPORATION
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JAMES A. FAGLEY, JR.

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE

NOW, TITIS THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2008, AT 9:15 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGU
FORECLOSURE UPON JAMES FAGLEY, JR. AT 345 JEFFERSON STREET, BLOOMSBURG
BY HANDING TO JAMES FALGEY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBEI? BEFORE MI ‘_Tf ~T { ”;"f A él i é!!l'
THIS FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 29, 2008 Pl

' SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
o/ RN ey
NOTARY PUBLIC : ‘WZ;/ %
X I .. /v . - e

P D'ANGELO
wAMMONWEALTH OF FENNSY! vANIA PEPUTY SLERTFE
vono . Notarial Seal
vranrly Wastover, Notary Puplic
o cs!u_amlsbl_n'_g, Columbia Co,, pa
CE o mission Bapires November 07, 2008

B




Z

6-%

VERTFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that 1 am authorized
to make this wverification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.3.
1904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.,
is about wunknown vyears of age, that Defendant's last known
residence 1s 13 Moyle Lane, EBloomsburg, PA 17815, and 1is
engadged in the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service

of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the

»liel Mction of

1

provisicns of Lhe Soldiers' andg Sailors'  Cly

Congress of 1940 and its Amendments.

Oate:




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2008 DOCKET # 30ED2008
PLAINTIFF M&T BANK §/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT TAMES A, FAGLEY, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

. JAMES FAGLEY, JR. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BMOYHEHARNE 395 Jofff son
BLOOMSBURG |

SERVED UPON  fmé & o6t g

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢2.72¢ ¢4 TIME £%/5  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ EByes  Hair Ape Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA £-TOB___ POE_ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MmN E

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Y ,
) A :
DEPUTY 7 “”""c/r;d& ‘-’QM DATE &< <2& o p




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN
DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2008

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANT
ATTORNLEY FIRM

SERVICE# | -OQF - 11 SERVICES
DOCKET # 30ED2008

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

JAMES A. FAGLEY, JR.
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED

SAVESTAGLEDIR. /o ke . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
13 MOYLE LANE T
BLOOMSBURG

|'{ ’_/
SERVED UPON (/ 2w ! /-’&/if’ 7

A <
RELATIONSHIP  OCTunGwt” IDENTIFICATION

I
. BT

DATE &97K e | < MILEAGE __ OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eves  Hair_ Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE:

A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB__ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MLEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY /f/(" DATE

FEF Dl foibe g g X I



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2008 DOCKET # 30ED2008
PLAINTIFF M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGLE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT JAMES A. FAGLEY, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CATAWISSA TWP TAX COLL--TAX MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL
CLAIM
PO BOX 380

| BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON __ /sy mxz/w/

RELATIONSHIP Cler i IDENTIFICATION .
DATER~37-CF TIME J©)S  MILEAGE _ OTHER __
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER; 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
g
DEPUTY /< DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 -QF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2008 DOCKET # 30ED2008

PLAINTIFF M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAMES A FAGLEY, JR.

ATTORNLEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ' PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON upsen  Colr

RELATIONSHIP Co vomre. _Srg IDENTIFICATION
DATE Jgle.~§  TIME JSoe _ MILEAGE ____ OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight ~ Ewves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X _POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT PQA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

M

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIML OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY O—(Zjﬁ_ ; DATE -3¢ - F
[/



COUNTY OF COLUMBIRA
REAL. ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/268/2008 Fee: 355.00 Cert. NO: 4321
FAGLEY J&MEZS & JR Digtrict: CATAWISSAE TWP
13 MOYLE LANE Deed: 20040 -3769
BLOODMSRURG PA 17815 Location: MOYLE LN

Parcel Id:0% -10 -020-00C,000

Agsessment: 2,614
Balances as of 02/26/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

ByrlTWWMJ T Chﬂmb(;rlamj Oheriff per:_ cm.
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/26/2008 Fee: £5.00 Cert. NO: 4322
FAGLEY JAMES A JR District: CATAWISSA TWP
13 MOYLE LANE Deed: 20040 -3769
BELOOMSEURG PA 17815 Location: 13 MOYLE LN

Parcel Id.:09 -10 -018-00,000

Azsessment: 14,897
EBalances as of 02/26/2008

YoAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By _TM&IQMMJ&MTSBLE( per: Q.
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2008 DOCKET # 30ED2008
PLAINTIFF M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAMES A. FAGLEY, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON D ¢, L e
RELATIONSHIP 7/ r /< IDENTIFICATION
DATE & “26-& TIME |35 MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair __ Agce Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POBY POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ' 7:41" éj o DATE 2- 2475



REAL ESTATE QUTLINE
ED # 30-0Y

DATE RECEIVED 2—da-07

DOCKET AND INDEX = 2-3¢ 0%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE 1§
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $15388-08 OR 260000 54 CK# 5276477

“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE **

SALE DATE Mz, 7. 0%  TIME QX0

POSTING DATE iTar’ 18 o%

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK =~y /.
?WEEK _ a3

3" WEEK B, &




SHEKIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 7, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 30 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 777 OF 2007 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME
DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE
AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those certain picces and parccls of land situated in Catawissa Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows:
Tract No. I:

Beginning at a concrete marker on the southern side of the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Ruilroad Company, in line ot land of Wilson Broadt; thenee

along the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrees |5 minutes east, [ 10 feet to an iron pipe corner in line of land of Gdward
W. Fisher; thenee by sume, south |3 degrees east, 1635 feet to an iron pipe corner in other lands of the Grantors; thenee by the same, south 78 degrees
west. 109.5 feet Lo an iron pipe corner in line of land of Thomas Howser; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 feet
to 2 concrete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad Campany, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepared from draft ot survey of Howuard Fetterolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952,

Tract No. 2:

Beginning at a corner of lund of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charles Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 degrees E. 150 fect or
more 1o a street laid out; thence by said Strect at right angles 30 fect to a corner; thence by land of said Bames south 16 degrees W. 150 feet or more of
land of said Railroad; thence eastwardly alony said line 50 feet 1o a comer, the place of beginning.

Tract No. 3:

Beginning at an iron pin located in line of land of said grantar and located north 9 degrees 19 minutes 14 sceonds east, 8.57 feet from the southeasterly
corner of a garage located on land of suid grantor; thenee along land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46 minutes 52 seconds, 105.40 feel to an iron pin;
thenee along land of David L. Daly, et ux, north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 secands east, 50 [eet to an iron pin: thence along land of Adolph M.,
Zarauskas, south 13 deprees 37 minutes 06 seconds east, 101 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of Pauline R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, south
73 degrees 02 minutes 54 seconds west, 79.69 fect to an iron pin, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 6,467.95 square fect of land according to a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 15, 1977

ALSQ conveying herewith the following right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, in the tree and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and
along, a certain driveway, alley or passageway, of ten (10) fect in width, located in Catawissa Township, Columbia County, Pennsybvania, and extending
from the north side of Township Route 484 cxtending alony the castern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the lands of Gary Pletcher border on the
wistern line of lands now or formerly of Pauline R. Fornwald 1o a lot of land 6.467.95 square feet in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John Moyle.
TOGETHER with free ingress, cgress and regress to and for the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, occupiers or
possessors of the said prantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway, at alt times and seasons forever hercafter, inlo, along, upon
and out of said alley, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, tenants or occupiers or the said grantee’s messuage or ground adjacent
to said driveway and alley.

TO HAVE and to held all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns. to the only proper use of behoof of him. the
said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, forever, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as aloresaid,

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed. granted and conveyed unto Johin Moyle and Carol L. Moyle.

Tract No. 4:

Beginning at a puint, being an iron pin corner, in the center of an abandoned roud and running thenee along the center of said abandoned road South 15
degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of 150,4 feet to a corner. being a stune comer, in the center of suid road; runting thence on a course generally North
72 degrees 15 minules East, a distance of approximately 194 (et to an iron pin comer in line of land now or formerly of Wilson Broadt; thence nunning
along the linc of'land now or formerly of said Broadt, Notth 13 degrees West, a distance of | 50 feet 0 an iron pin comer in line of the right-ol-way of
land now or formerly of'the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the said linc of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees 15 minutes
West, a distance of 196.2 feet to an iren pin corner, the place of beginning. With this deseription being tuken from a survey and draft made by Tloward
Fetterolf, R.E., on February 15,1951,

Tax parcel ne; 09-10-018; 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANL, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale),
Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.,

[T the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may ¢lect cither to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder wilt be considered forfeited, but will be upplied against any damages recoverable.
The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder m
which the bidder is found lizble for damages.

Plaintiff's Atlorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michacl T. McKeever Timeihy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHEKIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 7, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 30 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 777 OF 2007 ID
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME
DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TOQ THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO'BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE
AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those certain pieces and parcels of kand situated in Catawissa Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
Tract No. 1:

Beginning at a conerete marker on the southern side of the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of land of Wilson Broadt; thence
along the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrees 15 minutes east, 110 foct to an iron pipe comer in line of land of Gdward
W, Fisher; thence by same, south 13 degrees east, 165 feet to an iron pipe corner in other lands of the Grantors; thenee by the same, south 78 degrees
west, 109.5 feet lo an iron pipe comer in line of land of Thomas TTowscr; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 feet
to a concrete market on the sauthern side of the right-of-way of Permsylvania Railroud Company, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepared from draft of survey of Howard Fetrerolf, R.H. dated May 22, 1952,

Tract No, 2:

Beginning at a corner of land ot the North & West Branch Railroad and Charles Bankus, thence by lund of said Bankus south 16 degrees B 150 feet or
more 1o a street laid out; thence by said Street at right angles 50 feel to a corner; thence by land of said Barnes south 16 degrees W. 150 feet or more of
land of said Railroad; thence castwardly along said line 50 feet to a corner, the place of beginning.

Tract No. 3;

Beginning at an iron pin located in line of land of said grantor and located north 9 degrees 19 minutes 14 seconds eust, 8.57 toet from the southeasterly
corner of a garage located on land of'said grantor; thence along land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46 minutes 52 scconds, 105.40 feet to an iron pin;
thence alony land of David L. Daly, et ux, north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 seconds cast, 50 feel (o an iron pin; thence along land of Adolph M.
Zarauskas, south 13 degrees 37 minutes 06 seconds cast, 101 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of Pauline B, Fomwald and land of said grantor. south
13 degrees 02 minutes 54 seconds west, 79.69 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 6,467.95 squarc feet of land avcording to a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated Fune 15, 1977

ALSO conveying herewith the following right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, in the free and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and
along, a certain driveway, alley or passageway, of ten (10) feet in width, located in Catawissa Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and extending
from the north side of Township Route 484 extending along the castern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the lands of Gary Pletcher border on the
western line o' lands now or formerly of Pauline R. Fornwald to a lot of fand 6,467.95 square feet in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John Moyle.
TOGETHER with fiee ingress, cgress and regress to and for the said graniee, his heirs and assigns, his and their tenants and wnder-tenants, oceupiers or
possessors of the said grantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway, at alt times and scasons forever hereafier, into. along, upon
and out of said alley, in common with him, the said grantee. his heirs and assigns, tenants or eceupicrs or the said grantee’s messuage or ground adjacent
to said driveway and alley.

TO HAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, to the only proper use of behoof of him, the
said Grantee, his heirs and assigms, Torever, in common with him. the said grantee, his heirs and assiyms, as aforesaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed, granted and conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Moyle.

Tract No. 4:

Beginning at a point, being an iron pin corner, in the center of an abandoned road and running thence along the center of said abandoned road South 13
degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of 150.4 feet to a corner, being a stone comer, in the center of said road; running thence on a course generally North
72 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of approximately 194 feel 10 an iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of Wilson Broadr; thence running
along the linc ot land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13 degrees West, a distance of 150 feet to an iton pin corner in line of the right-ofway of
land now or farmerly of the Nerth and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees 15 minutes
West, a distance of 196.2 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning, With this description being taken from a survey and drafl made by Howard
Feteerolf, R.E., on February 15,1951,

Tax parcel no: 09-10-018; (9-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale).
Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the bidder for the balance
due withoul a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contracl. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable.
The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Shenifl in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael T. McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeelumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHEKIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 7, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 30 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 777 OF 2007 ID
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME
DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTRQOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL TIIE RIGHT AND TITLE
AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TQ:

All those certain pleces und parcels of land siluated in Catawissa Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows;
Tract No. |:

Beginning al a concrete marker on the southern side of the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of land of Wilson Broadt; thence

along the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrees 15 minutes east, 110 feet to an iron pipe corner in line of land of Edward
W. Fisher; thenee by same, south |3 degrees east, 165 feet to an iron pipe comer in other lands of the Grantors; therce by the same, south 78 degrees
west, 109.5 feel to an iron pipe comer in line of land of Thomas Howser; thence by the same and lund of Wilson Broadt, north |3 degrees west, 155 feet
to a conerete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad Company, the place of beginuing.

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepared from draft of survey of Howard Fetterolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952,

Tract No. 2:

Beginning at a corner of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charles Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 degrees E. 150 feetor
more 10 a sireet laid out; thenee by said Street at right angles 50 (et to a corner; thence by land of said Barnes south 16 degrees W, 150 feet or more of
land of said Railroad; thence eustwardly along said line 50 feet to a corner, the place of beginning.

Tract No. 3.

Beginning at an ivon pin located in line of land of said grantor and localed north 9 degrees 19 minutes 14 sceonds east, 8.57 feet from the southeasterly
corner of a gurage located on land of said yranter; thenee along land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46 minutes 32 seconds, 105.40 fect to an iron pin;
thence along land of David L. Daly, et ux, north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 seconds cast, 50 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of Adolph M.
Zarauskas, south 13 degrees 37 minutes 06 scconds east, 101 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of Pauline R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, seuth
73 degrees 02 minutes 54 scconds west, 79.69 feet to an iron pia, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 6,467.95 square feet of land according to a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 15, 1977

ALSQ conveying herewith the following right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, in the free and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and
along, a certain driveway, alley or passageway, of ten (10) feet in width, located in Calawissa Township, Colunibia County, Pennsylvania, and extending
from the north side of Township Route 484 extending aleng the eastern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the lands of Gary Pletcher border on the
western line of lands now or formerly of Pauline R. Fornwald to a lot of land 6,467.95 square feet in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John Moyie.
TOGETHER with free ingress, egress and regress to and for the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, occupiers or
possessurs of the said grantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway, at all iimes and scasons forever hereafier, into, aleng, upon
and out of said alley, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, tenants or oceupiers or the said grantee’s messuage or ground adjacent
to said driveway and alley.

TO HAVE and te hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, (o the only proper use of behoof of him, the
said Grantee. his heirs and assigns, forever, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as aforesaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed, granted and conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Moyle.

Tract No. 4;

Beginning at a point, being an iron pin comer. in the conter of an abandoned toad and running thence along the center of said abandoned road South 15
degrees 30 minutes East, u distance of 150.4 feet 1o a corner, being a stone corner, in the center of said road, running thence on a course generally North
72 degrees L5 minutes Last, a distance of approximately 194 feet to an iron pin comer in line of land now or formerky of Wilson Broadt; thence running
along the line of land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13 degrees West, a distance of 150 feet to an iron pin corner in line of the right-ofway of
land now or formerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees |5 minutes
West. a distance of 196.2 {eet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning. With this description being taken from: a survey and draft made by Howard
Felierolf, R.E., on February 13,1951,

Tax parcel no: 09-10-018; 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale).
Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's cheek at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE.
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

IT the successlul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to suc the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a defaull all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, bui will be applicd against any damages recoverable.
The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney foes incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plamtiff's Attorney Sherilf of Columbia County
Michael T. McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffefecolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT Ol ECXECUTION ~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURFE)

PR.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

FO Box 840

Bullalo, NY 14240

VS,

JAMES A. FAGLEY IR,
13 Moyle Lanc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia Columbia

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia Counly

No. 2007 CV 777 _
Hoo& D30

WRIT OF EXECUTION
: (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURF)

To the Sheriff of Columbia Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matler you are directed lo levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISLS: 13 Moyle Lane Bloomsburg, PA 17813

See Exhibit “A™ attached

Dated: @__‘_Q_QL _mog

AMOUNT DULE $69,351.55

Interest From 6/26/2007
Through Date of Sale

{Costs (o be added}

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Courl
of Columbia Coluinbia Counly, Pennsylvania

Deputy
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ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece and parcels of land situated in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. I:

BEGINNING at a concrcte marker on the southern side of the right-of-way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of land of Wilson Broadt; thence along the right-
of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrees 15 minutes east, 110
fect to iron pipe comer in line of land of Edward W. Fishcr; thence by same, south 13
degrees east, 165 feet to an iron pipe comer in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same, south 78 degrees west, 109.5 feet to an iron pipe corner in line of land of Thomas
Howser; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 feet
to a concrete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad
Company, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre, This descriptioﬁ is prepared from draft of survey of
Howard Fetterolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952,

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a corner of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charles
Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 degrees E. 150 feet or more to a street
laid out; thence by said Street at right angles 50 feet to a corner; thence by land of said
Barnes south 16 degrees W. 150 feet or more of land of said Railroad; thence eastwardly
along said linc 50 feet to a comner, the place of beginning.

TRACT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at an iron pin Jocated in linc of land of said grantor and located north 9
degrees 19 minutes 4 seconds east, 8.57 feet from the southcasterly corner of a garage
located on land of said grantor; thence along land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46
minutes 52 seconds, 105.40 feet to an jron pin; thence along land of David L. Daly, et ux,
north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 seconds cast, 50 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of
Adoelph M. Zarauskas, south 13 degrees 37 minutes 06 seconds east, 101 feet to an iron
pin; thence along lund of Pauline R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, south 73 degrees
02 minutes 54 scconds west, 79.69 feel to an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 6,467.95 square feet of land according to a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 15, 1977.

ALSO conveying herewith the following right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, in the free
and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and along, a certain
driveway, alley or passageway, of ten (10) feet in width, located in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County. Pennsylvania, and extending from the north side of Township Route
484 and cxtending along the eastern bounded ol lands Gary Pletcher where the lands of
Gary Pletcher border on the western line of lands now or formerly of Pauline R.



Fornwald to a lot of land 6,467.95 squarc feet in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John
Moyle.

TOGETHER with free ingress, egress and regress to and for the said grantee, his heirs
and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, occupiers or possessors of the said
grantee’s messuage and ground coatiguous to said alley or passageway, at all times and
seasons forever hereafter, into, along, upon and out of said alley, in common with him,
the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, tenants or occupiers of the said grantee’s messuage
or ground adjacent to said driveway and alley.

TO HAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantce,
his heirs and assigns, to the only proper use of behoof of him, the said Grantee, his heirs
and assigns, forever, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as
aforesaid. "

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed, granted and
conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Movylc,

TRACT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point, being an iron pin corner, in the center of an abandoned road and
running thence along the center of said abandoned road South IS degrees 30 minutes
East, a distance of 150.4 fect to a corner, being a stone corner, in the center of said road;
running thence on a course gencrally North 72 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of
approximately 194 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or fornterty of Wilson
Broadt; thence running along the linc of land now or formerl y of said Broadt, North 13
degrees West, a distance of 150 feet to an iron pin corner in line of the right-of-way of
land now or formerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the
said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees S minutes West, a distance of
196.2 feet to an fron pin corner, the place ot beginning. With this description being taken
trom a survey and draft made by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on February 15, 195].

TAX PARCEL NO, 09-10-018 & 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: I3 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece and parcels of land situated in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. I:

BEGINNING at a concrete marker on the southern side of the right-of-way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of land of Wilson Broadt; thenee al ong the right-
of-way of the Pennsylvania Ratlroad Company, north 72 degrees 15 minutes east, 110
teet to iron pipe corner in line of land of Edward W. Fisher; thence by same, south 13
degrees east, 165 feet to an iron pipe comer in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same, south 78 degrees west, 109.5 feet to an iron pipe corner in line of land of Thomas
Howser; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 feet
to a concrete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad
Company, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acrc. This description is prepared from draft of survey of
Howard Fetterolf, R.E. dated May 22 1952,

TRACT NO, 2:

BEGINNING at a cormer of land of the North & West Branch Raitroad and Charles
Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 degrees E. 150 feet or more to a street
laid out; thence by said Street at right angles 50 feet to a corner; thence by land of said
Barnes south 16 degrees W. 150 fect or more of land of said Railroad; thence eastwardly
along said line 50 feet to a corner, the place of beginning.

TRACT NO. 3;

BEGINNING at an iron pin located in line of land of said grantor and located north 9
degrees 19 minutes 14 seconds east, 8.57 fect from the southeasterly corner of a garage
located on tand of said grantor: thence along land of said grantor. north 2 degrees 46
minutes 52 scconds, 105.40 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of David L. Daly, et ux,
north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 seconds cast, 50 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of
Adolph M. Zarauskas, south 13 degrees 37 minutes 06 seconds east, 101 feet to an iron
pin; thence along land of Pauline R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, south 73 degrees
02 minutes 54 scconds west, 79.69 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 6,467.95 square feet of land according to a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 15, 1977,

ALSO conveying herewith the following right:

The full righ, liberty and privilege of the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, in the free
and uninterrupted usc, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and along, a certain
driveway, alley or passageway, of ten (10) feet in width, located in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and extending front the north side ot Township Route
484 and extending along the eastern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the lands of
Gary Pleteher border on the western line of lands now or formerly of Pauline R.



Fornwald to a lot of land 6,467.95 square feet in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John
Moyle.

TOGETHER with free ingress, egress and regress to and for the said grantee, his heirs
and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, occupiers or posscssors of the said
grantec’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway, at all times and
seasons forever hereafter, into, along, upon and out of said alley, in common with him,
the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, tenants or occupicrs of the said grantee’s messuage
or ground adjacent to said driveway and alley.

TO HAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantee,
his heirs and assigns, to the only proper use of behoof of him, the said Grantee, hig heirs
and assigns, forever, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as
aforesaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed, granted and
conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L, Moyle.

TRACT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point, being an iron pin corner, in the center of an abandoned road and
running thencc along the center of said abandoned road South 15 degrees 30 minutes
East, a distance of 150.4 feet to a corner, being a stone corner, in the center of said road;
running thence on a course gencrally North 72 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of
approximately 194 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or tormerly of Wilson
Broadt; thence running along the line of land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13
degrees West, a distance of 150 feet to an iron pin corner in line of the right-of-way of
land now or formerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the
said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrecs 15 minutes West, a distance of
196.2 feet 1o an iron pin corner, the place of beginning. With this description being taken
from a survey and draft madce by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on February 15, 1951,

TAX PARCEL NO. 09-10-018 & 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17415



ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece and parcels of land situated in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. I:

BEGINNING at a concrete marker on the southern side of the right-of-way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of land of Wilson Broadt; thence along the right-
of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrees 15 minutes east, 110
feet to iron pipe corner in line of land of Edward W. Fisher; thence by same, south 13
degrees east, 165 feet to an iron pipe corner in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same, south 78 degrees west, 109.5 feet to an iron pipe corner in line of tand of Thomas
Howser; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 feet
to a concrete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad
Company, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepared from draft of survey of
Howard Fetterolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952,

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a corner of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charles
Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 degrees E. 150 feet or more to a street
laid out; thencc by said Street at right angles 50 [eet to a corner; thence by land of said
Barnes south 16 degrees W. 150 feet or more of land of said Railroad: thence castwardly
along said line 50 feet to a corner, the place of beginning.

TRACT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located in linc of land of said grantor and located north 9
degrees 19 minutes 14 seconds east, 8.57 fect from the southeasterly cormncr of a garage
located on land of said grantor: thence along land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46
minutes 52 seconds, 105.40 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of David L. Daly, ct ux,
north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 seconds east, 50 feel to an iron pin; thence along land of
Adolph M. Zarauskas, south 13 degrees 37 miinutes 06 seconds cast, 101 feet to an iron
pin; thence along land of Pauline R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, south 73 degrees
02 minutes 54 seconds west, 79.69 feel to an iron pin, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 6,467.95 squarc feet of land according 1o a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 15, 1977,

ALSO conveying herewith the following right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantec, his heirs and assigns, in the free
and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of. and passage in and along, a certain
driveway, allcy or passageway, of ten (10) feet in width, located in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and extending from the north side of’ Township Route
484 and extending along the eastern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the Jands of
Gary Pletcher border on the western line of lands now or formerly of Pauline R.



Fornwald to a lot of land 6,467.95 square feet in size conveyed by David L. Dal y to John
Moyle.

TOGETHER with free ingress, egress and regress to and for the said grantee, his heirs
and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, occupiers or possessors of the said
grantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway, at all times and
seasons forever hereafier, into, along, upon and out of said alley, in common with him,
the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, tenants or occupiers of the said grantee’s messuage
or ground adjacent to said driveway and alley.

TO FHAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantee,
his heirs and assigns, to the only proper use of behoof of him, the said Grantee, his heirs
and assigns, forever, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as
aforesaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Dced, granted and
conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Moyle.

TRACT NO. 4;

BEGINNING at a point, being an iron pin corner, in the center of an abandoned road and
running thence along the center of said abandoned road South 15 degrees 30 minutes
Fast, a distance of 150.4 feet to a corner, being a stonc corner, in the center of said road:
running thence on a course gencrally North 72 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of
approximately 194 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of Wilson
Broadt; thence running along the line of land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13
degrees West, a distance of 150 feet to an iron pin corner in line of the right-of-way of
land now or formerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the
said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees 15 minutes West, a distunce of
196.2 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning. With this deseription being taken
from a survey and draft made by Howard Fetterolf, R.¥._ on February 15, 1951.

TAX PARCEL NO. 09-10-018 & 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815



ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece and parcels of land situated in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a concrete marker on the southern side of the ti ght-of-way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of land of Wilson Broadt; thence along the right-
of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrees 15 minutes cast, 110
feet to iron pipe corner in line of land of Edward W. F isher; thence by same, south 13
degrees east, 165 feet to an iron pipe corner in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same, south 78 degrees west, 109.5 feet to an iron pipe corner in line of land of Thomas
Howser; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 feet
to a concrete market on the southera side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad
Company, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepared from draft of survey of
Howard Fetterolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952,

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a corner of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charlcs
Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 degrees E. 150 feet or more to a strect
laid out; thence by said Street at right angles 50 feet to a cormner; thence by land of said
Barnes south 16 degrees W. 150 fect or more of land of said Railroad: thence eastwardly
along said linc 50 feet to a corner, the place of beginning,

TRACT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located in linc of land of said grantor and located north 9
degrees 19 minutes 14 scconds east, 8.57 feet from the southeasterly corner of a garage
located on land of said grantor; thence along land of said grantot, north 2 degrees 46
minutes 52 scconds, 105.40 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of David L. Daly, et ux,
north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 scconds cast, 50 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of
Adolph M. Zarauskas, south 13 degrees 37 minutes 06 seconds cast, 101 feet to an iron
puy; thence along land of Pauline R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, south 73 degrees
02 minutes 54 seconds west, 79.69 fect to an iron pin. the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 6,467.95 square feet ot land according to a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 15, 1977.

ALSO conveying herewith the following right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantee, his heirs and assigng, in the free
and uninterrupted usc, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and along, a certain
driveway, allcy or passageway. of ten (10) feet in width, located in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and extending from the nortth side of Township Route
484 and cxtending along the eastern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the lands ol
Grary Pletcher border on the western line of lands now or tormerly of Pauline R.



Fornwald to a lot of land 6,467.95 square feet in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John
Moyle.

TOGETHER with free ingress, egress and regress to and for the said grantee, his heirs
and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, occupiers or possessors of the said
grantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway, at all times and
seasons forever hereafter, into, along, upon and out of said alley, in common with him,
the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, tenants or occupiers of the said grantee’s messuage
or ground adjacent to said driveway and alley.

TO HAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantee,
his heirs and assigns, to the only proper use of behoof of him, the said Grantee, his heirs
and assigns, forever, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as
aforesaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed, granted and
conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Moyle.

TRACT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point, being an iron pin corner, in the center of an abandoned road and
running thence along the center of said abandoned road South 15 degrees 30 minutes
East, a distance of 150.4 feet to a corner, being a stone corner, i the center of said road;
running thence on a course gencrally North 72 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of
approximately 194 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of Wilson
Broadt; thence running along the line of land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13
degrecs West, a distance of 150 feet to an iron pin corner in line of the right-of-way of
land now or formerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company: thence by the
said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees 15 minutes West, a distance of
196.2 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning. With this description being taken
from a survey and draft made by Howard Fetterolf, R.K._, on February 15, 1951,

TAX PARCEL NO, 09-10-018 & 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece and parcels of land situated in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a concrete marker on the southern side of the i ght-of-way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of land of Wilson Broadt; thence along the right-
of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 dogrees 15 minutes cast, 110
feet to iron pipe corner in line of land of Edward W. Fisher: thence by same, south 13
degrees east, 165 feet to an iron pipe corner in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same, south 78 degrees west, 109.5 feet to an iron pipe corner in line of land of Thomas
Howser; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 feet
to a concrete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad
Company, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is preparcd from draft of survey of
Howard Fetterolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952,

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a corner of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charles
Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 degrees E. 150 feet or more to a street
laid out; thence by said Street at right angles 50 fect to a corner; thence by land of said
Barnes south 16 degrees W. 150 feet or more of land of said Railroad: thence eastwardly
along said line 50 feet to u comer, the place of beginning.

TRACT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located in line of land of said grantor and located north 9
degrees 19 minutes 14 seconds east, 8.57 feet from the southeasterly corner of a garage
located on land of said grantor; thence along land ol said grantor, north 2 degrecs 46
minutes 52 seconds, 105.40 fect to an iron pin; thence along land of David L. Daly, el ux,
north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 scconds east, 50 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of
Adolph M. Zarauskas, south 13 degrees 37 minutes 06 seconds gast, 101 leet to an iron
pin; thence along land of Pauline R. Fornwald and land ol said grantor. south 73 degrees
02 minules 54 sceonds west, 79.69 feet o an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.467.95 squarc feet of land according to a survey preparcd by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 15, 1977,

ALSO conveying herewith the following right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantee. his heirs and assi gns, in the free
and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and along, a certain
driveway, alley or passageway, of ten (10) feet in width, located in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and extending from the north side of Township Route
484 and extending along the castern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the lands ot
Gary Pletcher border on the western line of lands now or formerly of Pauline R,



Fornwald to a lot of land 6,467.95 square feet in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John
Movle.

TOGETHER with free ingress, cgress and regress to and for the said grantee, his heirs
and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, occupiers or possessors of the said
grantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway, at all times and
seasons forever hereafter, into, along, upon and out of said alley, in common with him,
the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, tenants or occupiers of the said grantce’s messuage
or ground adjacent to said driveway and alley.

TO HAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantce,
his heirs and assigns, to the only proper use of behoof of him, the said Grantee, his heirs
and assigns, forever, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as
aforcsaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed, granted and
conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Moyle.

TRACT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point, being an iron pin corner, in the center of an abandoned road and
running thence along the center of said abandoned road South 5 degrees 30 minutes
East, a distance of 150.4 feet to a corner, being a stone corner, in the center of said road;
running thence on a course generally North 72 degrecs 15 minutes East, a distance of
approximately 194 feet to an iron pin comer in line of land now or formerly of Wilson
Broadt; thence running along the linc of land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13
degrecs West, a distance of |50 feet to an iron pin corner in tine of the ri ght-of-way of
land now or formerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the
said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees 15 minutes West, a distance of
196.2 feet to an iron pin comet, the place of beginnin g. With this description being taken
from a survey and draft made by Howard Fetteroll, R.E., on February 15, 1951,

TAX PARCEL NO. 09-10-018 & 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece and parcels of land situated in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a concrete marker on the southern side of the right-of-way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of tand of Wilson Broadt; thence along the right-
of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrees 15 minutes east, 110
feet to iron pipe corner in line of land of Edward W. Fisher; thence by same, south 13
degrees east, 165 feet to an iron pipe corner in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same, south 78 degrees west, 109.5 feet to an iron pipe corner in line of land of Thomas
Howser; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrces west, 155 feet
to a concrete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad
Company, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepared from draft ot survey of
Howard Fetterolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952,

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a corner of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charles
Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 degrees E. 150 feet or morc to a street
laid out; thencc by said Street at right angles 50 fect to a corner; thence by land of said
Barnes south 16 degrees W. 150 feet or more of land of said Railroad: thence castwardly
along said line 50 feet to a corner, the place of beginning.

TRACT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located in linc of land of said grantor and located north 9
degrees 19 minutes 14 seconds east, 8.57 feet from the southeasterly corner of a garage
located on land of said grantor; thence along land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46
minutes 52 seconds, 103.40 fect to an iron pin; thence along land of David L. Daly. ct ux,
north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 seconds east, 50 feet to an iron pin, thence along land of
Adolph M. Zarauskas, south 13 degrecs 37 minutes 06 seconds east, 101 fect to an iron
pin; thenee along land of Pautine R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, south 73 degrees
02 minutes 54 seconds west, 79.69 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 6.467.95 square fect of land according to a survey preparcd by
Orangevilie Surveying Consultants dated June 15, 1977.

ALSO conveying herewith the following right:

The tull right. liberty and privilege of the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, n the free
and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of, and passape in and along, a certain
driveway, alley or passageway, of ten (10) feet in width, located in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and extending from the north side of Township Route
484 and extending along the eastern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the lands of
Giary Pleteher border on the western line of lands now or formerly of Pauline R.



Fornwald to a lot of land 6,467.95 square feet in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John
Moyle.

TOGETHER with free ingress, egress and regress to and for the said grantee, his heirs
and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, occupicrs or possessors of the said
grantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway, at all times and
seasons forever hereafter, into, along, upon and out of said alley, in common with him,
the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, tenants or occupiers of the said grantee’s messuage
or ground adjacent to said driveway and alley.

TO HAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantce,
his heirs and assigns, to the only proper use of behoof of him, the said Grantee, his heirs
and assigns, forever, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as
aloresaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed, granted and
conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Movle.

TRACT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point, being an iron pin corner, in the center of an abandoned road and
running thence along the center of said abandoned road South 15 degrees 30 minutes
East, a distunce of 150.4 feet to a corner, being a stone corner, in the conter of said road;
running thence on a course generally North 72 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of
approximately 194 feet to an iron pin comer in line of land now or formerly of Wilson
Broadt; thence running along the linc of land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13
degrees West, a distance of 150 feet to an tron pin corner in line of the ri ght-otf-way of
land now or formerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the
said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees 135 minutes West, a distance of
196.2 fect to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning. With this description being taken
from a survey and draft made by Howard Fetlerolf, R.E.. on February 15, 1951.

TAX PARCEL NO. 09-1 0-018 & 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815



Gioldbeck MceCafferty & MceKeeven

BY: Michael 1. McKeever

Attorney LB, #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

PO Box 840

Buffalo, NY 14240

Plaintiff

V.
JAMES AL FAGLLY JR.
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owncr(s))
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PI.LEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION -T.AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE

No. 2007 CV 777

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its atlomey, Michael
T. McKeover, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of exccution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located al:

13 Moyle Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

JAMES A FAGLEY TR,

13 Moyle Lanc

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Delendant(s) in the judgment:

TAMES A TAGLLEY JR.

13 Moyle Lane

Bloomsburg. PA 17813

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OT PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Wellare Bldg. - Room 432

IO, Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMLSTIC RELATIONS O COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mertgage ol record:



Manufacturers & Traders Trust Co,
One M and T Plaza
Buffalo, WY 14240

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whosc interest
may be allceted by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affecled by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
13 Moylc Lanc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
[ verity that the statements madc in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. [ understand that falsc statements herein are made subject (o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to auihoritics,

DATLD: February 20, 2008 \ 2\ . SATRE
GOLDBECK McCATTERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esq.
Atllorney for Plaintift



Groldbeck MceCafferty & McK eever

BY: Michae] 1. McKcever

Attorney LD, #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

O Box 840

Buffalo, NY 14240

Plaintiff

V&,

JTAMES A. FAGLEY JR.
{(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
13 Moyle Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant{s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

No. 2007 CV 777

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT T'O RULE 3129

M&T BANK SB/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Michael
T. McKeever. Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe lor the writ of execulion was filed the following infornmation

concernitg the real property located at:

13 Moyle Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

IAMES A FAGLEY IR,

13 Movle lLane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JAMLS AL FAGLEY TR,

13 Moyle Lanc

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address ol every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O). Box 2673

Harmsburg, PA 171035-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg. PA 17815

4. Namce and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



Manufacturers & Traders Trust Co.
One M and T Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14240

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record intercst in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affccted by the sale:

6. Namc and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

mformation and belief. I understand that false stalements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

DATED: February 20, 2008 ) ’
GOLDBLECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael 1. McKecver, Esg.

Adtorncy for Plainuff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attomey [.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Altomey for Plaintiff

M&T BANK 5/B/M M&T MORTGAGE

CORPORATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PO Box 840
Buftalo, NY 14240 of’ Columbia County
Plaintiff
V.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
TAMES A. FAGLEY JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
13 Movle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Temm
Defendani(s) No. 2007 CV 777

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE I8 SENT TC YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DERT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T FAGLEY, JR.. JAMES A,
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.

13 Movle [ane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 13 Moyle Lane, Bloomsburg. PA 7815 is scheduled to be sold al Sheriffs Sale on
cat W00 AM, i Sherift's Ollice, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enloree
the court |udgmml of $69, %‘31 55 obtained by M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MOR IGAGE CORPORATION

against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take jniediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay 1o M&T BANK §B/M M& T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION. the back payments, late charges, costs and lt'(l"‘(‘l'ldbll_ attoruey's fees due. To find o
how much you must pay call: 215-825-032% or 1-866-413-2

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, it
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Courl to postpone the salc for good cause,



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {(See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE 1O SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKFE, PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may f{ind
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property,

3. The sale will go through only if the buver pays the Sheritf the full amount due in the sale. To lind
out if this has happened, you may call ihe Sherif of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. [t the amount due from the Buyer is nol paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as it the sale never happenad.

3. You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid Lor your house. A schedule of’
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherill within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sherifl's Sale. This schedule will statc who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paxd out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sherifl within ten {10) days after the schedule of distribution is [iled.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if vou act
mmmediately aller the sale.

YOU SHOUT.D TAKE THIS PAPER 10 YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYTR OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELEPIIONE THE OFFICE TISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN TEGAL SCRVICES FAKAA SUSQUEIANNA LEGAL SIERVICES
168 K. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
T17-7T84-8760
PENNSYLYANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
PO Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
B00-692-7373



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

t). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to somcone about Loss
Mitigation or Flome Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request 2 Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Pleasc reference our Attorncy File Number of 52393FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1.D. #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadclphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
PO Box 840
Bullalo, NY 14240

Plaintiff
V.
JAMES AL FAGLLY JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIE ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORITGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2007 CV 777

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Michacl T. McKeever, Esquire hereby certify that [ am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and [ [urther certify that this property is subjeet o Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

Michael T. McKeever
Attorney [or plaintill



GOLDBECK MeCAFFERTY & McKl:rVER
BY: Michacl | McKeever

Attorney 1.D.#36129

Suile 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadclphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintill

M&T BANK 8/B/M M&T MORTGAGE

CORPORATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PILEAS
PO Box 840
Bullalo, NY 14240 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
vs. CIVIL ACTION — 1AW
JAMES A. FAGLLY JjR. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s)

13 Movle Lane No. 2007 CV 777
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Delendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whocver is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

“ e L oGS
WAL T e
BY: Michacl T. McKeever
Altorney tor Plaintitf




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McK L VER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney L.D.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Atlorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK S/B/M M& T MORTGAGE

CORPORATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PG Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240 of Columbia Counaty
Plaintifl
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
TAMES A, FAGLEY JR. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

i3 Moyle Lanc No. 2007 CV 777
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Michach I McKcever - /)
Attormey for Plaintift



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY -& McK.1.r VER
BY: Michacl I. McKeever

Attormey LD #56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Phuladelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attornev for Plaintiff

Mé&T BANK S/BM M&T MORTGAGE

CORPORATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
P Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

VS, CIVIL ACTION - T.AW

JAMES A. FAGLEY IR, ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
13 Moyle Lane No. 2007 CV 777
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Defendant(s}

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, {after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Michael T. McKeever S fm
Attorney for Plaitift



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McK e VER
BY: Michael T. McKeever '
Attorney LD #56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA {9106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaingift

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE

CORPORATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JAMES A FAGLEY JR. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

13 Moyle Lane No. 2007 Cv 777

Bloomsburg, PA 17813
Defendani(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property undcr within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Michacl 1. McKeever - m
Attomey tor Plaintitf



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McK . VER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LD .#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plainliff

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE

CORPORATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
VS, CIVIL ACTION T.AW
TAMES A FAGLEY TR, ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s)

13 Movyle Lane No. 2007 CV 777
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendani(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a2 watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, {(after
notitying such person of such levy or attachment,) witheut liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Salc thercof,

Mo T e

BY: Michael T. McKeever
Attomey for Plaintitf



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERITFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/SS
M&T BANK S/B/M MA&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

COURT NUMBER
2007 CV 777

DEFENDANT/S/
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road. Apartment No., City, Boro. Twp., State and ZIP Code)
13 Moyle Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

){).’j#f)){t ,_./Q?. g;(}ﬂ]/)(h:é, }F".

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

DATE
February 20, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 —~ Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

COURT NUMBER
2007 CV 777

DEFENDANT/S/
JAMES A FAGLEY JR.

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE

NAME GF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY . CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment Na., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)

13 Moyle Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE NUMBER

.ﬂgﬁ?def)}/a ,_/4. go[géecé, j}", (215) 627-1322

DATE
l-ebruary 20, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
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